

1.1 Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 2887, in conference committee, as
1.2 follows:

1.3 On Transportation Part D, R21, Senate language (UEH2887-2)

1.4 Page 141, delete lines 18 to 22 and insert:

1.5 "(1) within or associated with at least one community impacted by the capacity expansion
1.6 project and the community:

1.7 (i) is an area of persistent poverty and a historically disadvantaged community as
1.8 measured and defined in federal law; and

1.9 (ii) was disrupted, displaced, or otherwise harmed by past transportation infrastructure
1.10 decisions;

1.11 (2) if there is not a reasonably feasible location under clause (1), within or associated
1.12 with at least one of the communities impacted by the capacity expansion project;

1.13 (3) if there is not a reasonably feasible location under clauses (1) and (2), in areas of
1.14 persistent poverty or historically disadvantaged communities, as measured and defined in
1.15 federal law, guidance, and notices of funding opportunity;"

1.16 Page 141, line 23, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)" and delete "and (2)" and insert "to (3)"

1.17 Page 141, line 25, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

1.18 Page 141, line 28, delete "(2) to (4)" and insert "(3) to (5)"